G35
Linear Measurement Technology
Li
ne
ar
 M
ea
su

orientation (N/S).
WIM - Q 25L - LIU 5 X2 - H1141
Part number key:  WIM Q25L series
Sensor family
WIM = linear magnetic
Measurement span
100 = 100 mm
125 = 125 mm
160 = 160 mm
200 = 200 mm
Housing height
25L =	 25 mm
Housing style
Q =	profile
Housing length (L*)
141 = 141 mm (100 mm span only)
166 = 166 mm (125 mm span only)
201 = 201 mm (160 mm span only)
241 = 241 mm (200 mm span only)
Output configuration
LIU =	 linear analog current or voltage
Number of LEDs
X2 = 2 LEDs
Connection type
H1141 = M12 eurofast ® 4-pin connector
5 =	4-20 mA, 0-10 V
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
Linear Measurement Technology
MB-Q21 brackets are used
to mount the sensor on a
flat surface.
MB1-Q25 brackets and MN-C
sliding blocks can be used
to mount the WIM Q25L with
the yellow sensing face towards
a pneumatic cylinder with
parallel T grooves.
Pneumatic cylinder mounting
brackets (MB2.1-Q25 or
MB2.2-Q25) can be used to
mount the WIM Q25 on
other styles of pneumatic
cylinders.
Sliding blocks (MN-M4-Q25 or
MN-M5-Q25) fit in the backside
groove.  The sliding block is
threaded so that you can thread
in a bolt to mount the sensor to
a bracket.  These can also be
used with the MB3-Q25 (not
shown) to mount the sensor at
a right angle to a flat surface
if needed.
Linear magnetic displacement sensors WIM Q25L
Dimensions:  WIM Q25L series Wiring Diagram:
4-pin eurofast ® Connection
Mating Cordset:
RK 4.4T-*/S618
* Length in meters.
L* = Housing length, see part number key for available lengths..